property and any dealings with such property will be subject to the charge of the Omkara Assets 
Reconstnjctlon Pvt Ltd acting In Its capacity as trustee of Omkara PS26/2024-25 Trust, having 
corporate office at Kohlnoor Square, 47th Floor, N. C. Kelkar Marg, R. G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar 
(West), Mumbal - 400028 for an amount of Rs. 9,98,001/- (Rupees Nine Lacs Ninety Eight 
Thousand One Only) as on 30.06.2025 plus accrued Interest/unrealized Interest thereon, at 
the contractual rate(s) togetherwith Incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. 
The borrower's /co-borrower's/ guarantors/mortgagors' attention Is Invited to the provisions of